RESOLUTION NO. 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA APPROVING THE UPDATED UTILITIES SUPERINTENDENT JOB DESCRIPTION AND PAY SCALE ALONG WITH REMOVING ALL OTHER UTILITIES SUPERINTENDENT JOB DESCRIPTIONS

WHEREAS, on September 3, 2024, the City of Colusa adopted Resolution 24-___ adopting the updated Utilities Superintendent job description and pay scale and;

WHEREAS, this Resolution removes all other utilities superintendent's job descriptions that have been adopted and approved in the past.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this third day of September 2024 by the following vote:
AYES:
NOES:

NOLD.	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	DANIEL VACA, MAYOR
ATTEST:	

ATTEST:

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk